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NPS (PAN)

■

■

■  

CFF-1000

CEF-2000

Non (CF80%+Rayon)

Non (CF80%+Rayon)

50M per roll

50M per roll

Grade Resin as binder

1000

2000

Weight (g/m2)

10

20

Thickness (mm)

-

-

Density (q/m3) Package

CFP-030 PE

CFP-030 PV

Polyester

PVA 

100M per roll

100M per roll

Grade Resin as binder

30

30

Weight (g/m2)

0.45

0.45

Thickness (mm)

0.07

0.07

Density (q/m3) Package

■

■

■
■
■

CFU

CFEPU

CFEPP

CFUW

LC MC HC

LC MC HC

LC MC HC

LC MC HC

ABS, PBT, PP, PC

PBT, PA, PC, PPO

PBT, PC, POM

PC, PA

Grade Type Sizing Agent

Urethan

Epoxy+Urethan

Epoxy

New Urethan

Content %

LC: 1.5%

MC: 3.0%

HC: 5.0%

Sizing Content Package (kg/bag) Main Use

3400-4900 230-240 6.9-7.5 1.76 1.7x10-3

Tensile Strength
(Mpa)

Tensile Modulus
(Gpa)

Fiber Diameter 
(um)

Density 
(g/m3)

Resistivity 
(Ω·cm)

■

■
■
■

CFMP-30

CFMP-300

CFMP-150

40

250

150

LCP, PPS, PPO

LCP, PPS, PPO

LCP, PPS, PPO

Grade Fiber Av.Length(um)

0.47

0.20

0.30

Bulk Distiny (kg/m3)

10

10

10

Package (kg/bag) Main Use

1
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Kitamura
KT，KTL

  

[μm]

 [μm]

 [ ]

[ ]    

KT-300M

35 - 45

148.00

325 - 335

450  

KT-400M 

28 - 38  

104.65  

325 - 335  

450  

KT-600M 

12 - 16  

74.00  

325 - 335  

450  

KTH-645

12 - 16  

74.00  

325 - 330 

430  

KTL-450  

17 - 27  

88.00  

325 - 330 

410  

KTL-620  

8.0 - 15  

62.23  

325 - 330  

410  

KTL-630  

9.0 - 15  

62.23  

325 - 330  

370  

FDA

   

++   

+    

PPS  

POM  

PA  

PC  

PEEK  

PBT  

PI, PEI, PAI  

LCP  

Phenolic resin  

PP  
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PTFE  

KT-600M
  

21 CFR 177.1550 
21 CFR 175.300  

21 CFR 177.1550  
21 CFR 175.300  

21 CFR 177.1550  
21 CFR 175.300  

21 CFR 177.1550  
21 CFR 175.300  21 CFR 175.300  21 CFR 175.300  21 CFR 175.300  

Kitamura

SEM Kitamura

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

Acetal PPS PBTPA66

KTL-630 10wt.% added
KTL-630 not addeed

2

POM PPS LCP PEEK PC PA PES PI PEI
PAI PSU PEN PBT ABS PP PE

PV

EPDM NBR
TPU PVC
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DREYCHEM

Supernova Plus S
200-300

PS ABS PA POM PBT 

PC PMMA

Supernova Plus E
180-300

PE PP PET TPE TPU

Supernova HH
260-400

PA PMMA PC PEI PSU 

PPS PPO PEEK PEKK
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PA66      DREYCHEM      

420

■
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Surface Resistance Surface Resistance 
(ohm(ohm )) 1)

Static Decay Time Static Decay Time 
(1000V to 5V) (1000V to 5V) 2)2)

Residual VoltageResidual Voltage
after Discharge      after Discharge      
(Hot(Hot --spot)spot) 2)2)

Peak Current on Peak Current on 
ESDESD3)3)

ProperProper RangeRange
1) ESD STM 11.11
2) KUREHA Method
3) ESD STM 5.3.1Carbon Fiber Filled Materials

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

Wafer carriers

FOUP

IC test socket

Burn-in socket

LCD related parts

Chip carriers

Cassettes

■

■

■

■

■

■

■

PEEK,PEI,POM,PPS,PES,PBI,LCP,PC

500×500×10mm

500×500×12.5mm

500×500×20mm

■

■  

■

1010Ω          

(Outgassing)

■

■

■

ESD PMMA

■

■

■

■

■

■

CoosTek Cerastat ESD Safe Ceramic

■

■

■

■

■

■

4

106-12 Ω

(Outgassing)

(103~1012Ω·cm)
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NS-01 PP

MFR: 6.0 (JIS K7210M)
116.6C (DSC)

■

NS-01

 
40%

■ ■

Yield Point
JIS Tensile 
Rupture Strength 
Also Increases

444 

17.0 

3.47
42.0

573

3% NS-01     1% NS-01      NS-01
Rate of Tensile Elasticity [MPa]

Resilience [MJ/m³]
Tensile Yield Point [MPa]

Tensile Rupture Strength [MPa]

Crystallization Temperature [ ]

Toughness [MJ/m³]
Crystallization [%]

Sheet Contraction Ratio [%]

Sheet Permeability [%]

 [mm]

3% NS-01

 [M
Pa

]

■

■

■

■

■

   PEEK
   PA
   PPS
   POM
   PEI
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UL94V-O

40% 30%

PPS
■
■
■
■
■

PVDF
■
■
■
■

CMP Ring

■
■
■

 ■
■
■

PPS PVDF

  

(23°C 24h)

(1MHz)

(1MHz)

-

%

%

J/m

-

°C

-

xE-5/°C

°C

°C

Ω·cm

-

-

MV/m

D792

D570

D638

D638

D790

D790

D256

D785

D648

(UL94)

D686

-

-

D257

D150

D150

D149

1.35

0.02

83

99

21

142

160

3,900

3.970

18

M93

112

V-0

2.6

275

90

2 x E16

3.6

0.011

15

1.66

0.015

196

79

2.2

255

230

13,200

13,620

98

M100

260

V-0

1

275

90

3 x E15

4.3

0.002

17

1.45

0.024

188

1.5

279

20,600

50

M104

260

V-0/0.75

0

275

90

9 x E2

1.78

0.03

49

59

40

56

74

1,320

2,150

200

R114

96

V-0

19

172

-30

>E15

10

0.02

11

MPa

MPa

MPa

(ASTM)
40% 30%

PPS
(2F)

PVDF

6 PPS/PVDF
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KyronTM 1000 PEEK

Piper KyronTM 1000 PEEK

               
                     

                 

                                   
 

■
■
■
■
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KyronTM 2204 PEEK

KyronTM 2204

Piper KyronTM 2204 Ceramic PEEK

(Rockwell)

-

-

(Tg)

(RTI)

@264psi

 24h,73°F

649°F

289°F

500°F

320°F

2.6x10-5/°F-1

1.73Btu in./hr.ft2.0°F

1.3

0.50%

DSC

DSC

UL746B

D648

D696

C177

D792

D570

15,700 psi

50.00%

620,000 psi

25,000 psi

600,000 psi

23,000 psi

125

1.5ft.-lb./in

No break

D638

D638

D638

D790

D790

D695

D785

D256

D256

(Rockwell)

-

-

 24h,73°F

(Tg)

(RTI)

@264psi

S/T in oil

1MHz,dry

1MHz,dry

/

649°F

289°F

464°F

599°F

2.0x10-5/°F-1

2.40Btu in./hr.ft2.0°F

400VPM

3.5

<0.0050

1.0x1014Ω sq

DSC

DSC

UL746B

D648

E831

C177

D149

D150

D150

EOS S11.11

15,500 psi

21.00%

720,000 psi

26,500 psi

750,000 psi

18,000 psi

125

1.0ft.-lb./in

No break

1.51

0.37%

D638

D638

D638

D790

D790

D695

D785

D256

D256

D792

D57

VTEC PI
VTEC EG1 (100% )
VTEC BG ( )
VTEC GF ( )

■
■
■
■

&■
■
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Nichiei

Nichiei

■
■
■
■

/■
■
■
■

106~108Ω/

Eslon DC 

Eslon DC  PVC PMMA/
PC

 

■

■

■

■

106~108Ω/

 

85%
3%

PVC /PMMA /PC

■

■

■

■

Eslon DC Sheet G
(PVC)

108~109Ω/

Eslon DC Sheet G

 

(PVC
■

■

■
■
■

1010~1011Ω/

wafer DC Sheet G
1/100

■

■

■

Sekisui

PMMA/
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Injection 
Molding

Lay-up
Composites

■
■
■
■
■
■

Kyron MAX 

Kyron Max

Kyron MAX S Series Kyron MAX ES Series Kyron MAX XS Series

Kyron MAX S Series Kyron MAX ES Series Kyron MAX XS Series

MAXMAX
MAX

Up to 50.000 psi/
(345 MPa)

Up to 5 million psi/
(35 GPa)

50.000-75.000 psi/
(345-517 MPa)

5-8 million psi/
(35-55 GPa)

75.000-120.000 psi/
(517-827 MPa)

8-12 million psi/
(55-83 GPa)

PEEK PPS
PEI PPA PA PEEK PPA PEEK PPA

www.quamat.com
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50%
70%
83%
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